

SERVICE DATA

MODIFICATION SHEET

PHILIPS RADIOPLAYER

MODELS 114-A-B-K

NOTE: For information other than that given on this sheet, refer to the data sheet for models 114-A.

MODELS 114-A

Several modifications to the information given in the original sheet, have been made.

R32 and C8 (series connected) have been moved into the short-wave side of the oscillator circuit. They are now wired between the switch bank and lug 2 of the oscillator coil.

A 2pF glass capacitor is wired between lugs 1 and 5 of the first I.F. transformer.

R18 has been changed to 0.1 megohm 1W carbon.

R29 has been changed to 0.15 megohm 1W carbon.

C34 has been changed to 0.05mF 200V paper.

MODEL 114B

The "B" version incorporates the above mentioned modifications but differs from earlier versions in the tuning capacitor and dial scale. Code Numbers of the new items are:

Tuning capacitor, C4-5,	CS.107.720
Dial scale	CS.412.290

MODEL 114K

The "K" version consists of a "B" version chassis in a slightly changed cabinet. The new cabinet is a little higher than the original one and a new slider hinge assembly for the dial mechanism is used. Code numbers of the new items are:

Slider hinge assembly	CR.432.204
Cabinet back	CS.462.419
Baffle Cord	CE.085.40

A modification has also been made to the "L" version. C41 has been changed to 50pF.

Published by

Philips Electrical Industries of Australia Pty. Limited

Sydney Melbourne Brisbane Adelaide Perth

March 1952

No. 93.